)"" Livingston & Haven FIELDSERVICERATES

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 2015

RATES & FEES SCHEDULE

BASIC SERVICE ENGINEERING SERVICES

- Assembly & Conversion - Programming Services
- Lubrication Installation & - Software R&D
Service - Engineering & Design
- Fluid Filtration Service - System Diagnostics
- Fabrication & Installation - System Startups
- Hydraulic Service - Electro-Hydraulic Instrumentation
- Field Wiring & Diagnostics

REGULAR HOURS
(Mon - Fri, up to 8 hours/day between $1 OOOO/hOur $1 5000/h0ur

7:00 am and 5:00 pm)

OVERTIME HOURS
(Mon - Fri, over 8 hours/day or between $1 50.00/hour $22500/h0U r

5:00 pm and 7:00 am or Saturday)

DOUBLE TIME HOURS $200.00/hour $300.00/hour

(Sunday or L&H Holiday)

*All travel time is billed as working time according to the above stated rates.
*Four hour minimum work time, in addition to travel time, is applicable for all service calls.

EXPENSE AFTER HOURS CALL QUT FEES
PER DIEM $50.00/day MON - FRI $200.00

(Each day over 7 hours of work/travel) (Between 5:00 pm and 7:00 am)
(Overnight stays; hotel cost additional)

PER DIEM §40.00/day SAT & SUN $300.00
(Non-Overnight stays) HO”DAYS $400.00
MILEAGE $1.00/mile

(Portal-to-Portal)

ADDITIONAL CHARGES Cost plus 10% Home Leave: Employees on long-term assignments
(Airfare, car rental, tolls, parking) will be entitled to travel home every second weekend.

{(Equipment rental, shipping of part or tools, etc.) Terms: Net 15 days from date of original invoice,
unless otherwise quoted. Prepayment terms will be
negotiated for all orders quoted to exceed $20,000.00.

O Facebook.com/LivHaven FieldService@LivHaven.com
800.444.4292

) aLivHaven Fax: 704.504.7570
s YouTube.com/LivingstonAndHaven www.LivHaven.com




